

BID TABULATION										
BID NO: 203035										
RFB - 472-85355 Bracken St with incidental SWS Improvements; Firefly WAY Addn										
BASIS OF AWARD			PEARSON CONSTRUCTION LLC		CORNEJO & SONS LLC		APAC KANSAS INC		CONSPEC INC	
BRACKEN STREET PAVING WITH INCIDENTAL SWS IMPROVEMENTS										
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
LUMP SUM BID ITEMS	1.00	LS	\$1,800.00000	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00000	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00000	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00000	\$1,500.00
1. Grading, Easement										
2. Maintain Existing BMPs	1.00	LS	\$475.00000	\$475.00	\$775.00000	\$775.00	\$475.00000	\$475.00	\$10.00000	\$10.00
3. Signing	1.00	LS	\$1,980.00000	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00000	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00000	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00000	\$1,980.00
4. Seeding	1.00	LS	\$800.00000	\$800.00	\$800.00000	\$800.00	\$800.00000	\$800.00	\$10.00000	\$10.00
5. Seeding, Temporary	1.00	LS	\$1,400.00000	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00000	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00000	\$1,400.00	\$10.00000	\$10.00
6. Site Clearing	1.00	LS	\$7,250.00000	\$7,250.00	\$7,500.00000	\$7,500.00	\$6,750.00000	\$6,750.00	\$24,000.00000	\$24,000.00
7. Site Restoration	1.00	LS	\$4,400.00000	\$4,400.00	\$4,500.00000	\$4,500.00	\$6,700.00000	\$6,700.00	\$550.00000	\$550.00
8. Excavation	811.00	CY	\$8.00000	\$6,488.00	\$4.25000	\$3,446.75	\$6.35000	\$5,149.85	\$5.00000	\$4,055.00
9. Borrow Excavation	45.00	CY	\$4.00000	\$180.00	\$16.00000	\$720.00	\$6.35000	\$285.75	\$5.00000	\$225.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS	4,406.00	SY	\$18.00000	\$79,308.00	\$18.50000	\$81,511.00	\$17.00000	\$74,902.00	\$17.50000	\$77,105.00
10. AC Pavement 5" (3" Bit Base)										
11. Crushed Rock Base 5", Reinforced	5,646.00	SY	\$6.50000	\$36,699.00	\$9.50000	\$53,637.00	\$7.05000	\$39,804.30	\$7.00000	\$39,522.00
12. Concrete C & G, Type 2 (3-5/8" RL & 1-1/2")	2,517.00	LF	\$9.00000	\$22,653.00	\$11.00000	\$27,687.00	\$11.50000	\$28,945.50	\$8.00000	\$20,136.00
13. Drainage Ditch, Temporary	522.00	LF	\$3.00000	\$1,566.00	\$2.25000	\$1,174.50	\$2.00000	\$1,044.00	\$5.00000	\$2,610.00
14. Sleeves, 4" PVC	40.00	LF	\$21.00000	\$840.00	\$21.00000	\$840.00	\$21.00000	\$840.00	\$21.00000	\$840.00
15. Pipe, SWS 15"	612.00	LF	\$37.00000	\$22,644.00	\$37.00000	\$22,644.00	\$37.00000	\$22,644.00	\$37.00000	\$22,644.00
16. Pipe, SWS 18"	351.00	LF	\$40.00000	\$14,040.00	\$40.00000	\$14,040.00	\$40.00000	\$14,040.00	\$40.00000	\$14,040.00
17. Pipe Stub, 18"	1.00	EA	\$533.00000	\$533.00	\$533.00000	\$533.00	\$533.00000	\$533.00	\$533.00000	\$533.00
18. Pipe Stub, 24"	1.00	EA	\$606.00000	\$606.00	\$606.00000	\$606.00	\$606.00000	\$606.00	\$606.00000	\$606.00
19. Inlet, Curb (Type 1A)(L=5' W=3')	2.00	EA	\$3,598.00000	\$7,196.00	\$3,598.00000	\$7,196.00	\$3,598.00000	\$7,196.00	\$3,598.00000	\$7,196.00
20. MH, Shallow SWS (4')	1.00	EA	\$2,581.00000	\$2,581.00	\$2,581.00000	\$2,581.00	\$2,581.00000	\$2,581.00	\$2,581.00000	\$2,581.00
21. Inlet, Backyard	3.00	EA	\$2,289.00000	\$6,867.00	\$2,289.00000	\$6,867.00	\$2,289.00000	\$6,867.00	\$2,289.00000	\$6,867.00
22. Inlet, Backyard (5' Dia)	1.00	EA	\$2,858.00000	\$2,858.00	\$2,858.00000	\$2,858.00	\$2,858.00000	\$2,858.00	\$2,858.00000	\$2,858.00
23. Inlet Hookup	2.00	EA	\$550.00000	\$1,100.00	\$400.00000	\$800.00	\$400.00000	\$800.00	\$250.00000	\$500.00
24. Concrete Sidewalk 4"	3,710.00	SF	\$3.00000	\$11,130.00	\$3.75000	\$13,912.50	\$3.50000	\$12,985.00	\$2.50000	\$9,275.00
25. Inlet Underdrain	32.00	LF	\$17.00000	\$544.00	\$17.50000	\$560.00	\$21.00000	\$672.00	\$1.00000	\$32.00
26. BMP, Back of Curb Protection	2,618.00	LF	\$0.85000	\$2,225.30	\$0.85000	\$2,225.30	\$0.85000	\$2,225.30	\$0.05000	\$130.90
27. BMP, Curb Inlet Protection	2.00	EA	\$65.00000	\$130.00	\$65.00000	\$130.00	\$65.00000	\$130.00	\$5.00000	\$10.00
28. BMP, Sediment Barrier	1.00	EA	\$125.00000	\$125.00	\$125.00000	\$125.00	\$125.00000	\$125.00	\$5.00000	\$5.00
29. BMP, Ditch Check	3.00	EA	\$85.00000	\$255.00	\$85.00000	\$255.00	\$85.00000	\$255.00	\$5.00000	\$15.00
30. BMP, Drop Inlet Protection	4.00	EA	\$85.00000	\$340.00	\$85.00000	\$340.00	\$85.00000	\$340.00	\$5.00000	\$20.00

Concrete C & G, Type 4 (6-5/8" & 1-1/2")	241.00	LF	\$14.00000	\$3,374.00	\$27.00000	\$6,507.00	\$12.50000	\$3,012.50	\$12.00000	\$2,892.00
Concrete Driveway 6"	166.00	SY	\$44.00000	\$7,304.00	\$45.00000	\$7,470.00	\$48.00000	\$7,968.00	\$27.00000	\$4,482.00
Wheelchair Ramp w/Detectable Warnings	1.00	EA	\$1,000.00000	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00000	\$1,200.00	\$600.00000	\$600.00	\$500.00000	\$500.00
Pavement Markings	1.00	LS	\$2,005.00000	\$2,005.00	\$2,005.00000	\$2,005.00	\$2,005.00000	\$2,005.00	\$2,005.00000	\$2,005.00
		BRACKEN STREET PAVING WITH INCIDENTAL SWS IMPROVEMENTS SubTotal	\$34,710.35000	\$252,696.30	\$37,638.60000	\$282,826.05	\$40,169.10000	\$263,519.20	\$43,488.05000	\$249,744.90
		Grand Total	\$34,710.35000	\$252,696.30	\$37,638.60000	\$282,826.05	\$40,169.10000	\$263,519.20	\$43,488.05000	\$249,744.90

***BIDS WITHIN ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

AWARD 2/25/2020 PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES DEPARTMENT/ ENGINEERING DIVISION